Rule434 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Comparues

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For Official Use

L I I |

Company Number
[ 08614375 |

|R.G.E1110tt Transport Limited

1
Mansoor Mubarik
66 Earl Street

Mardstone
Kent

ME14 1FS

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the Company affairs as at

11 September 2015

Slg(\ oﬁﬁ@ Date, 14-Sep-15
\ \

Capital Books (UK) Luimited

66 Earl Street

Maidstone

Kent

ME14 1PS

Cur Ref MM/MF/RGETL/001

Tne MNEFipial TTao

B

16/09/2015 #339
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<
a
w
Ly
Zz
fa]
w
S




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
R.G.ELLIOTT TRANSPORT LIMITED

on 11 September 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statemént of truth

I'btlieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name AeHany  Gary  (E1¢ o7 T
Signed //2 ﬂﬂ‘éﬂ;‘?_ .

Dated \ :.’Z c!/ 2915

-




R.G.ELLIOTT TRANSPORT LIMITED
Statement of Affairs as at 11 September 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed chatge:
None - -
Assels subject to floating charge:
None - _
Uncharged assets;
None - -
Estimated tota] assets available for
preferential creditors Nil Nil

Signature Sl ’oTT“ Date | l’j ql/Z.D/I




R.G.ELLIOTT TRANSPORT LIMITED !
Statement of Affairs as at 11 September 2015

Al - Summary of Laabilities }

Esbmated to
Realioe
£
Estimated total assets avasiable for preferentidl creditors (Carrzéd from Page A) Ni
Liabilitiez
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards preferentiat creditors Nil
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2008 Nil
Nl
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to cany forward)
Based on foating charge assets of Nil Nit
Estimated total ass¢ts available for floating charge holders N
Debts secu:ed by floating charges Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges - Nil
Estimtated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought dows) Nil
Total assets available to dnsécured creditors Nil
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade Creditors , 1,000 00
Directors and Associatéd Creditors , 14,450 00
HM Revenite & Customs - CT, PAYE/NI & VAT 25,184.00
(40,634 00)
Estimated deficiency as regarda non-preferential ereditors {exciuding any shortfall In respect of
F.C's post 14 September 2003) {40,634.00)
Estimpted deficiency asregards creditors {40,634.00)
Issued and called yp capital
Ordinary Sharehclders {1,00)
Estimated total deficlency as regards membere I 540,535 00)

Signature /ﬁ EC Ol e n{/ 61{/ 2015




o s
T (IR VY oy =y i

| aorseoor |

auop DOOSY'RL | HO9 TR TPHORG0Y H{IRg apED) 85010 WPy WNo) SHVL 6/ 181 “HOMTE AMS) paspRi AW 10121 - 10t LvS prEpRl|
HSP ZING s 1sem Bungizas) “peoy

AuoN J 00 BB1'R uoyunireg 2smoH afpug ueiSULING SO0 AR TUNSHD PUY SAUSARN WH LVADUNH

o 00 0000 XINS ¥D] @595 ‘projy] Apnog avwy Burpay 9 wypeyD QULUCCY-RYPEYD) Y o

Kymoes
joanpup

" ¥ junoury

RPPY

SuN jenplafput / Aveduon

NOLLYAINOTT X4VINOTOA SNOIIQTED NI
CELIATT THOISNYHEL LIOTTIT S

g 3mpaps




